
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3724
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
STRENGTH OF DELHI POLICE
Mann Shri Bhagwant

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the strength of the Delhi Police was sanctioned in 1997;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the present strength of Delhi Police, rank and gender-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to revise and increase the strength of the Delhi Police; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b); The revision of strength of any Police force is a regular and continuous process undertaken from time to time. As per the record of Delhi Police, the strength of the Delhi Police as on 31.12.1997 was 54498, out of which number of Women personnel was 1426. The rank-wise details are as under:-

Rank   Total  Sanctioned strength on 31.12.1997
     Sanctioned strength of women personnel
     on 31.12.1997
Commissioner  01  -
Sr. Addl. CP  03  -
Joint C.P.  03  -
Addl. C.P.  10  -
DCP/Addl.DCP  51  -
ACP   297  01
Inspectors  958  62
Sub-Inspectors  3875  154
Assistant Sub-  4348  195
Inspectors
Head Constable  12779  268
Constable  30552  746
MTS   1524  -
Civilian  97  -
Total   54498  1426

The sanctioned/present strength of Delhi Police as on 25.07.2014, rank-wise and gender-wise are as under:-

Rank Sanctioned strength Total Present strength Total
  Male Female    Male Female
C.P.  01 00  01  01 00  01
Spl. C.P. 10 00  10  08 02  10
Joint C.P. 20 00  20  20 02  22
Addl.C.P. 19 00  19  15 00  15
DCP/Addl.DCP 53 00  53  36 06  42
Addl.DCP(JAG) 54 00  54  31 02  33
ACP  347 01  348  169 11  180
Inspectors 1277 73  1350  1233 93  1326
Sub-Inspectors 5576 535  6111  4085 415  4500
Asstt.Sub- 6405 347  6752  6359 639  6998
Inspectors
Head Constable 20248 569  20817  18021 716  18737
Constable 41803 4904  46707  40451 3568  44019
MTS  2200 00  2200  1416 294  1710
Civilian 94 00  94  39 04  43
Total  78107 6429  84536  71884 5752  77636

(c) to (d): Government has sanctioned 1084 additional posts of women police during the year 2013. The revision and increase in the sanctioned strength of any Police force is a regular and continuous process undertaken from time to time as per prescribed


procedure.
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